TORONTO

REPORT FOR ACTION

Alterations to Heritage Property at 2490-2506 Yonge St, Intention to Designate 2490-2506 Yonge Street under Part IV, Section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act, and Authority to Enter into a Heritage Easement Agreement at 2490-2506 Yonge Street

Date: November 13, 2019

To: Toronto Preservation Board

North York Community Council

From: Senior Manager, Heritage Preservation Services

Wards: 8

SUMMARY

This report will recommend that City Council endorse the conservation strategy for the properties in connection with the proposed development, that the properties be designated under Part IV, Section 29, of the Ontario Heritage Act, and authorize the entering into of Heritage Easement Agreements.

This report will be made available prior to the Toronto Preservation Board Meeting scheduled for December 2, 2019.

CONTACT

Adrian Phillips, RPP, Assistant Planner Heritage Preservation Services Tel: 416.392.1998; Fax: 416-392-1973

E-Mail: Adrian.Phillips@toronto.ca

SIGNATURE

Mary L. MacDonald, MA, CAHP Senior Manager, Heritage Preservation Services Urban Design/Heritage City Planning Division